	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details							
File #:	18-0	989 Ve i	rsion: 1		Name:	Independent Consultant Agreer Services Less Than \$90,200 - S Educational Leadership Comple	Star Elevator - Foster
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/26	/2018			In control:	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	5/9/2	2018			Final action:	5/9/2018	
Enactment date:	5/9/2	2018			Enactment #	: 18-0778	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of an Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less than \$90,200 between the District and Star Elevator, San Carlos, CA, for the latter to provide decommissioning of two elevators (passenger elevator State No. 41821 and freight elevator State No. 17761) to satisfy State requirements, in conjunction with the Foster Educational Leadership Complex Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing May 10, 2018 and concluding no later than October 31, 2019, in an amount not-to exceed \$20,584.00						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments: Contact:	1. 18-0989 Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$90,200 - Star Elevator - Foster Educational Leadership Complex Project						
	Tadashi.Nakadegawa@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By				ction	Result
5/9/2018	1	Board of Edu	cation		A	dopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass